Illinois law.

Section 110.90  Microbiology Fees 

a)	Bacteriology, Mycoplasma and Fungi

	1)
	Aerobic or anaerobic culture without sensitivity testing	
	$ 15.00

	2)
	Antibiotic sensitivity (per isolate).	
	15.00

	3)
	Milk for mastitis culture	
	15.00

	4)
	Fluorescent Antibody Test (FA), per antigen	
	15.00

	5)
	Campylobacter (culture)	
	25.00

	6)
	Salmonella (enrichment media, per site or pool)	
	15.00

	7)
	S enteritidis, poultry-house drag swabs, culture	
	25.00

	8)
	S enteritidis, poultry-house drag swabs immunoassay	
	20.00

	9)
	S enteritidis, poultry-house drag swabs, PCR	
	35.00

	10)
	Listeria (cold enrichment)	
	15.00

	11)
	Johne's bacillus (Mycobact avium paratuberculosis)	
	20.00

	12)
	Preparation of culture for bacterin production per organism (plus shipping)	
	20.00

	13)
	Fungal culture	
	15.00

	14)
	Microscopic examination (brightfield, darkfield, outside normal procedures)	
	6.00

	15)
	Mycoplasma culture
	12.00

	16)
	Trichomonas transport media	
	actual cost plus shipping

	17)
	PCR testing	
	35.00



b)	Food safety microbiology

	1)
	Food:  Confirmation panel, E coli O157:H7	
	$ 75.00

	2)
	Food:  Confirmation panel, E coli, non-O157-STEC	
	75.00

	3)
	Food:  Confirmation panel, Listeria monocytogenes	
	75.00

	4)
	Food:  Confirmation panel, Listeria sp	
	75.00

	5)
	Food:  Confirmation panel, Salmonella sp	
	75.00

	6)
	Food:  Culture, bacterial, E coli plate colony count	
	35.00

	7)
	Food:  KIS test, antimicrobial drug testing	 
	17.00

	8)
	Food:  RT-PCR test, E coli O157:H7 screen	
	100.00

	9)
	Food:  RT-PCR test, E coli non-O157 STEC	
	100.00

	10)
	Food:  RT-PCR test, Listeria monocytogenes	
	100.00

	11)
	Food:  RT-PCR test, Listeria sp	
	100.00

	12)
	Food:  RT-PCR test, Salmonella sp	
	100.00



c)	Virology

	1)
	Fluorescent Antibody Test (per antigen)	
	$ 15.00

	2)
	Rabies (FA test)	
	25.00

	3)
	Virus Isolation (per virus) 	
	25.00

	4)
	PCR Testing	
	35.00
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